

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NO. ST1705A

BID OPENING MARCH 13, 2018 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

MICROSURFACING ASPEN - WASHINGTON TO NEW ORLEANS					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		VANCE BROTHERS		ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC.	
ITEM NO	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	230	SOLID SLAB SOD	SY	1,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,900.00
2	404(C)	MICROSURFACING TYPE II	SY	31,950	\$ 3.00	\$ 95,850.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 92,335.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 108,630.00
3	601(A)	TYPE I RIP RAP	TON	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00
4	610(A)	5'-0" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1,501	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,030.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 64,543.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 62,291.50
5	610(A)	TYPE A MODIFIED HANDICAP RAMP	EA	20	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 18,600.00
6	610(A)	TYPE B HANDICAP RAMP	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
7	610(A)	COMBINATION TYPE MODIFIED A & B HANDICAP RAMP	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00
8	611(G)	INLET (SMD TYPE 1)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	612(E)	ADJUST WATER VALVES TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
10	613(A)	24" RC PIPE, CLASS III	LF	13	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00
11	613(L)	24" PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, ROUND	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00
12	619(B)	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK AND HANDICAP RAMP	SY	195	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,803.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,755.00
13	641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 22,900.00
14	855(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(4" WIDE)	LF	15,004	\$ 1.20	\$ 18,004.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,504.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 18,004.80
15	855(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(24" WIDE)	LF	104	\$ 7.20	\$ 748.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 686.40	\$ 7.25	\$ 754.00
16	855(B)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER) (ARROWS)	EA	51	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,985.00
17	857(F)	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (TRAFFIC STRIPE)	LF	15,004	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,502.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 6,601.76	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,502.00
18	857(F)	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (ARROW)	EA	51	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 6,018.00
19	880(I)	FLAGPERSON	FD	60	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,150.00
20	880(J)	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,785.00	\$ 21,785.00
21	SP-20	PROJECT SIGNS	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 1,766.00
TOTAL BID:					\$	247,610.60	\$	285,644.81	\$	297,786.30

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on March 13, 2018. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



William S. Cyganovich, P.E.
Planning Division Manager

